
• 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION TANDO MUHAMMED KHAN 

(1) 

Phone I 
	

No: TC/G-55 (EWD)1--7 	/of 2017 	 T .M. Khan, Dated: - 
0223342607 

Notice Inviting Tenders 
Sealed Bids for the Works mcntiond below are invited from the interested Bidders / Firms on Standard Bidding 

Documents of SPPRA under Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Rules 2010 (amended to date) 

2 	The bidding documents will be issued to all the interested Bidders on written request to the undersingned on (rims original 

letterhead and payment of biddding documents free ( non refundable) in cash as shown against each 

Programe for issuance / submission and opening of Bids 

s N Particulars Date of Issue & Opening 

k Date of issuance of bidding documents From the date of publicattion in press and hoisted on %1 eh \ ;te o: 

SPPRA at or before 2 00 PM on 24 05.2017 

B Dead line for submission of bids 
On 25.05.2017 up to 2.00 PM in the office of the tinder,wned 

C Venue, time and date of bids opening  On 25.05.2017 at 3.00 PM in the office of the undersigned 

3 
	

Bidding is open to all interested bidders 

4 
	

Method of procurement i.c Single Stage-Single Envelope. 

Bid Validity Period is (90) Ninety days 

List of Work 

Si Name of Scheme / Locations Estimated 
Cost (M) 

Earnet Money 
4% 

Bid Documents 
Fee 

Time for cmoptetom 

(ADP-139/ 1 51) Early Childhood Education 

(ECE) Intervention Ilyderabad Division 
1.800 	72000 	3000 	 12 Months 

GBPS Barrage Colony Taluka & District 

T.M.Khan 

6 BIDDERS OUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  

a 	Valid Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for income Tax (N T N) 

b 	Valid Registration with the Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) 

The hid security 4% ( four percent ) in the shape of call deposite / pay order issued from any schedule bank of pakistan in 

favour of undersigned shall be submitted at the time of submission of bidding documents 

(1 
	

Full Name, Complete Address, Telephone Number, Fax Number, E-Mail & Organization of Structure 

Copy of C.N.I.0 of propntor / partners ( if any ). 

f 
	

Complete Bio-Date of Technical Staff ( One B E & One Diploma Engineer) 

it 
	

Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not involved in any litigation, Departmental riff abandoned or un-necessary delay in 

completion of any work in the Government Department 

h 	Undertaking on stamp paper regarding Non-Black Listing of Firm previously by Government.s. Semi Govemment.s 

Autonomous Bodies as Executing Agency. 

Affidavit regarding list of partners / partnership Deed with Director / Proprietor etc with complete Information slog with 

Power of Attorney / Sole Proprietor 

Undertaking on stamp that imformation submitted by Bidder / Firms is correct. 

k 	Incomplete / Conditional bids will not be entertained and will be rejected out rightly. 

I 	Procuring agency reserve right to annul the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals as per SPP Rules 2010 ( amended 

to-date ). 

EXEC 1 	E ENGINEER 

DUCATION ORKS DIVISION 
T.M IAN 



(2) 

Copy Forwarded with compliments to:- 

The Director (Advertisement) Information Department. Goveniment of Sindh. Karachi for 

information and publication in leading Newspaper viz English, Sindhi & Urdu 

2 
	

The Managing Director. (A&F) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. Services 

General Administration & Coordination Department, Barrack No. 8. Sindh Secretariat No 4-A. 

Court Road Karachi. for hoisting the advertisement on the SPPRA Website 

3 
	

The Chief Engineer, Education Works. Hyderabad for information. 

4 
	

The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Hyderabad for information 

5 
	

The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, T M Khan for information & %vide 

publicity 

6 	 Copy to Notice Board 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

T M KHAN 



GOXERN MEN,* OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Kirachl, date the 28-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION 

NO.S0(0) EDU/E&A/PR6-EW/14-15: In pursuance of Rule 7 of the Sindh Puhlic Procurement Rules, 
2010, a Departmental Procurement Committee comprising of following' Officers for procurement of 
works for •various Educational Institutes / Offices / Line Departments working under Administrative 
Control of EducatiOn & Literacy Department to be procured under ADP / Regular Budget / SNE of 
Education Department is constituted as under:- 

1. Executive Engineer (Education Works) 
Concerned Education Works Division 
Education & Literacy Department 

2. Assistant Engineer 
Local Government Public Health Engineering Department 

A3si$ta;lt Engineer (Education Works) of Headquarter 
Loncerneci Education Works sub Division 
Education & Literacy Department 

• 

Chairmen 

Member 

Member 

• ' Preparing bidding documents; 
• Carrying out technical'  s well as ftnnncittl evaluation of the bids; 
• Preparing evaluation report as proyidcd in Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010; 
• Making recommendations for the award of contract to the cotripetent authority; and 
• Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above, 

- DR. FAZLULLAIIPECIIMO - 

No.S0(G) E1:'T.;;TAA/PRO-EW/14-15: Karachi, date the 28th  May, 2015 

it 	i8 forwarded tbr inforiilation & necessary action to:- 

1. All Members of the Committee. 
2. • The P.S. to Senior Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
3: The P.S to. Secretary, Education & Literacy Department. 
4. The P.S to Secretary, Local Government Public Health Engine 	Doper 
5. Office Order File 

DEPUTY SIND); EDUCATION Ac 
uTERACY DEPARTMENT 

  

••• 

:d WdZS:1 6002 '100 Li 	 'ON 11.kid 



GOVE11211i1.11ENT OF SIND1f 
.5.31.J.CATION sa UTE:RACY DEPARTIVIENT 

Karactii, ri.:;iZsa.lhe 28-04-2015 

,61 OTI Fi cep  
1%10.50(0) EDU/EttA/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: In pursuance of Rule — 31 cif :Huth Politic Procure= 
Rules, 2010 Departmental complaint Redressal Catrunitlee comprising of following Officers 

under to EOM 	ofnggrievod bidders:: 

Superintendent Engineer (Education Works) 
	

Chairman 
of concerned Education Works Circle 
Education & Literacy Department 

2. 	Representative of Risttict Account Offica / 	Wienther 
• Accountant General, Sindh 

J. 	Representative of Head of procurin Azoncy 	 Mf.:rriber 

'..P-c:cossiwial from relevant field eoneedng) 

0 	To perform according to Rule — 31. of SPPRA, 2010; 
Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

• SECRETARY EDUCATION 
TO GOVT: or SINDIT 

NO.SO(G) ED11/EAA/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: 
	

Ka,.-ach!, date the 28th  May; 2015 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1: All`Members of the Committee. 
2. The e.s to Secretary, Education 41 Literacy Deparunexu. 
3. riP:ce Order File 

1137,LPA.1( sECIETAPS 
stroll 2DUcATION 

LITERACY DEPARTMt-N1  

dirs 

• 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION TANA" MUHAMMAD KHAN 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 20 1 6- 1 7  



(1) 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2016-17  

S. 
NO 

Description of Procurement 

Quantity 
where 

applicabl 
e 

Estimated Unit 
Cost where 
applicable 

(in (Million) 

Funds 
Availa- 

ble 
(in 

(Million 

Source of 
Funds 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 
ADP / 

Non ADP Qtr 
1st 2nd 

QM 
3rd 
Qtr 

4th 
Qtr 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

(Provincial ADP-146) Upgradation of Primary Schools to Middle 

Schools (2007-08 Programme) 

I GPS Moya T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP %./ 
(Provincial ADP- 252) Upgradation of Middle School to 
High Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Prog:) (& 

2 GMS Ghulam Shah Nizamani (Phsse-III) T.G.Hyder 2.000 ADP •/ 

3 GMS Bhai Khan Talpur T.M.Khan 5.000 ADP s/.  

(Provincial AI)P- 255) Upgradation of Middle Schools to 
High Schools & High Schools to Higher Secondary 
Schools (2007-08 Programme) 

Upgradation of Middle Schools to High Schools. 

4 GBMS Uris Sathio @ Sadiq Sathio B.S.Karim 5.000 ADP %/ 

Upgradation of High to Higher Sec: Schools. 

5 GBHS Raji Nizamani T.M.Khan 5.000 ADP ‘,/ 

6 GBHS Ghulam Shah Bagrani T.G.Hyder 5.000 ADP %/ 

(Provincial ADP- 257) Rehabilitation of existing High/ 
Higher Secondary Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Program) 

7 GGHS Main T.M.Khan (R.W) T.M.Khan 1.500 ADP %/' 

8 GBHS Mulakariar B.S.Karim 2.000 ADP %./ 

9 Syed Ahmed Ali Shah (Matti-II) U.0 Nazarpur T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP +/' 



(2) 

S. 
NO 

Description of Procurement 

Quantity 
where 

applicabl 
e 

Estimated UnitAvaila- 
Cost where 

(in (Million) 

applicable ADP 

Funds 

ble 
(in 

(Million 

Source of 
Funds 

Timi tg of Procurement 

Remarks 
/ 

Non ADP 
1st 
Qtr 

2nd 
Qtr 

3rd 
Qtr 

4th 
Qtr 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 It 

(Provincial 	ADP-291) 	Clustering/ 	Rehabilitation 	of Existing 
Primary Schools (2015-2016 Programme) in UC Allah Var Turk 
Tal: B.S.Karim Distt: T.M.Khan. 

10 GBPS Yousif Laghari (Ext. Dev:) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP 1%/v 

11 GBPS Suleman Laghari (Ext. Devi) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP 

12 GBPS Abdullah Chandio (Ext. Dev:) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP %/ 

13 GBPS Dharmoon Kolhi (Ext. Dev:) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP 

District ADP - 234 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schoosl 
(2008-09 Prog) 

14 GPS Arbab Manthar T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP ik/ 

15 GPS Hafiz Natho Chang shifted from Wakeel Chang T.G.Hyder 2.300 ADP %,/ 

16 GPS Hafi Natho Chang (Ext. Dev:) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP +/ 

17 Bhai Khan Jat (Ext. Devi) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP ,k/ 

(District ADP- 236) Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools 
Tal: B.S.Karim (2008-09 Programme) 

18 GGPS Haji Muhammad Ali Khaskhely (Ext. Dev:) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP %/ 

(District ADP-237) Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools 
Tal: T.G.Hyder (2008-09 Prog:) 

19 GPS Ghulam Mustafa Chandio T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP  
20 GPS Ali Ahmed Lund shifted from Misri Kolhi T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP +/ 
21 GPS Allah Ditto Langah T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP %/' 

22 GPS Nindo Khowaja (Ext. Dev:) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP %/ 



(3) 

S. 
NO 

Description of Procurement 

Quantity 
where 

applicabl 
e 

Estimated UnitA 
Cost where 
applicable 

(in (Million) 

Funds 
vaila- 
ble 
an  

(Million 

Source of 
Funds 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 
ADP / 

Non ADP 
1st 
Qtr 

2nd 
Qtr 

3rd 
Qtr 

4th 
Qtr 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 -11 

(District ADP-238) Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools 
(2008-09 Prog:) (Phase-I) (Ext. Dev:) &, 

23 GPS Haji Umer Laghari T.M.Khan 1.000 ADP i%/ 

24 GPS Haji Samoo T.M.Khan 1.000 ADP +./ 

25 GPS Jam Khan Chandio T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP %/ 

26 GPS Amb (Laloo Chang) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP ik/ 

27 GPS Gul Muhammad Laghari (Pir Kathee) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP ✓ 

(District ADP-240) Re-Construction of existing Primary School 
Buildings (2008-09 Prog:) (R.Work) (- 

28 
GPS Dars Mohalla shifted to GPS Mohammad Laiq 
Nizamani 

T.M.Khan 2.600 ADP 
i%/ 

29 GPS Naseeabad shifted to Pir Bux Kandhra T.M.Khan 2.600 ADP 

30 GPS Haji Chhutto Soomro (Ext. Dev: ) B.S.Karim 1.000 ADP ik/ 

31 GPS Bachal Kaloo (Ext. Dev:) T.G.Hyder 1.000 ADP %/ 

ADP-166 Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & Provision 
for Missing Facilities in Existing Primary / Elementary Schools. 

32 GBPS. Qaboolpur. B.S Karim 1.600 ADP %/ 

33 GBPS. Noor Mohammad Khor. T.G.Hyder 2.421 ADP •/ 

34 GBPS. Gul Khan Nizamani. T.G.Hyder 2.729 ADP s/ 

35 GBPS. Vikio Khamriyo. B.S.Karim 2.421 ADP %./ 

36  GBPS.Wangai Malted. T.G.Hyder 2.434 ADP s/ 

37  GBPS. Malook Leghari B.S.Karim 1.539 ADP %/ 

38  GGPS. Nabi Bux Leghari. T.M.Khan 1.717 ADP A./ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

